TOWN OF BERTHOUD
RESOLUTION NO. 2023-27

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF BERTHOUD ADOPTING A FEE
SCHEDULE FOR ALL TOWN FEES AS PROVIDED IN THE BERTHOUD
MUNICIPAL CODE

WHEREAS the Berthoud Municipal Code provides for adoption of a uniform schedule of fees for
the Town by Resolution; and

WHEREAS after substantial study and review, the fee schedule attached hereto as Exhibit A and
incorporated by reference herein has been promulgated by Staft and reviewed by the Town Board
of Trustees; and

WHEREAS the Board of Trustees has determined that the attached fee schedule reasonably
reflects appropriate amounts to be charged by the Town of Berthoud for its services and impacts to
its infrastructure;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE
TOWN OF BERTHOUD, COLORADO AS FOLLOWS:

The Board of Trustees of the Town of Berthoud hereby resolve to adopt the attached fee
schedule (Exhibit A) as the fee schedule for the Town, effective January 1, 2024.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 12" day of December, 2023,

BERTHOUD

ATTEST:

ristian Samofa,



DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

Adult space

Infant space under age 2

Columbarium

closi

Bapylar Sqrvicy
Saturday Service

TOWN OF BERTHOUD

SCHEDULE OF RATES, CHARGES AND FEES

BERTHOUD AREA TRANSPORTATION
Senior - (3ge 604
10 town trip - ane way
Dut-of-town trip - one way
ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGERS
Level 2 BV (Efectric Vehicie) charger per hour for first 2 hours
Level 26V (Electric Venicie) charger per hous: afar first 2 hours
Level 3EV (Electric Viehicie) charger per kwh
CEMETERY

In-town resident
Out-of-town resident

In-town resident
Out-of-town resident

Columbarum - in-town resident
Columbarum - out-of town resdent

Upright marker section
Flat marker section
Columbarium

Infant space

Cremans

Hours 800 am - 730 pm Werkdays (Monday - Friday)

8:00am -noon - in addton 10 all other charges

NO SERVICES ON SUNDAY, EVENINGS, HOLIDAYS OR DAY THE HOLIDAY IS OBSERVED

Mackers

Other charges

Flat markes sales
Columbarum plague

Deed tansfer
Diginterment superv/sion

2024
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-

2074

danatian enly

w023

400

100
250
0as

1,550 00
1,750 00

460.00
500 00

152500
172500

1,275.00
1,265.00
42500
No fee
61500

800,00

cast s 10%
cost + L0%

7500
250 00



DESCRIPTION

109 {13j(3)
21
1404

216
mr
218
219
20
m
221
23
24
a5
26
2
212
228 (LU3NSHE)
229

230
211
232
FEE]
Fit
216
237
(L1%)
1412
1901

502
503
504
505
506

509
106 (143)
512

Jury Tral, per case
Trial to the courl, per edse

Request for Dismissal of No Praof of Insurance Fee, rach
Humane Saciety reimbursement

Warrant processing, oer warrant

Court Administrative fee

Daily jail mmate

Traffic Regulations Generally

Low DOwer SCOOTETS, 3nimali. sk, skales, toys
LMitations on backag

Ridng in traders

‘Equipment Violations
OBstruction of view or driving mechanism

Driving of Defectve or Unsate vencles - spot inspectians
Failed to display amps when required

Head lamps on motor vehicies

Tal lamgs & reflectors

Ciearance & dentification

5100 famps & turn signais

Lamg or flag on projecting loads

Lamps on parked vehicles

Lamps on farm equipment & othes vehicies

Spot [amps & dusilany lamps

Audible/visual sgnals on emergency 5
Visual signals an service vencles

Signal lamps & devices - additional lighting
Multipie-beam road iights
Use of multipie-beam Iights

Single neam road ighting equipment

Number of iamps permtted

Low power scooters - ighting equipment

Hicycle & personal mobility dev ce equioment
Volunteer firelighters/ambulance attendants hights & aiarms
Braxes

Horns & warning devices

Maffiers

Mirrors-extenor placement

Windows unobstructed (treatments)

Windows unabstructed (cleanng devices)
Restrctions on tire equipment

Satety glazing material in matos vehicies

Emergency lighting equiament - wha must carry
Parking lights

Minimum safety standards motoreveles & scooters
Alteration of suspension system

Slow moving venicles - dispiay of embiem

Chid restraint systems required

Safery beit systems - mandatory use

Use of 2arpnones while drving

Opeation of bicycies & other human powered vehicle
5¢hoo! Duses equipped w/iupp brake retarders

Size, weight, load violations
Widtn of vehcles

Prajecting loads on passenger venicles
Heignt & lengtn of vencles

Longer vehicie combinations

Traters & towed vehcles

Vencles weighed excess removed
Who may restrict right to use hghway
Liabiity for damage 1o hvgway

Signals, signs & marking vialations
Opedience ta official traffic contral devices
Traffic cantrol signal e
Fashing signals
Display of unauthorized signs ar devices.
Interference with offical dewices {damage etc]
Interference win official devices (electron.c dev |
Sgnais by hand or sgasl device

5nls by hand o signal device

Method of giwng hand or arm signais
Unauthorized ins gnia

When signals are inoperative or malfunctioning
Fasure to pay toll

TOWN OF BERTHOUD

SCHEDULE OF RATES, CHARGES AND FEES

2024
028 w028
statutory
statutory
$ 1500
actual costs
1500
5 1500
7585
Fine
FINES DOUBLE IN SAFETY ZONE
s 1500 $ 15.00
5 w000 $ 1500
1 1500 §$ 1500
$ /00 S 1500
) 500 § 1500
§ 1500 § 1500
) 1500 % 15.00
s 1500 % 1500
s 1500 § 15.00
s 1500 § 15.00
5 1500 § 1500
s 1500 § 15.00
5 1500 § 1500
H 1500 § 1500
H 1500 § 1500
H 1500 3§ 1500
5 1500 § 1500
H 1500 § 15.00
s 1500 § 1500
b 1500 § 1500
- 1500 $ 1500
s 1500 5 1500
8 1500 % 1500
3 1500 5 1500
6 1500 § 15,00
5 1500 § 1500
s 1500 § 1500
§ 1500 § 1500
$ 5000 5 1500
L) 1500 § 15.00
s 1500 § 1500
5 1500 § 1500
5 1500 § 1500
s 1500 § 1500
5 1500 § 1500
5 700§ 15.00
s 1500 § 1500
5 6500 § 15.00
5 8500 § 1500
5 1500 § 1500
s 1500 $ 1500
H 3500 § 1500
H 7500 § 15.00
5 1500 § 1500
$ 7500 § 1500
5 500§ 15.00
s 1500 $ 15.00
5 5000 S 15.00
5 500 § 1500
s 700 % 15.00
5 0000 § 1500
s 10000 § 15.00
5 000 $ 1500
5 1500 $ 15.00
S 5000 § 1500
5 wa00 $ 1500
s o0 S 1500
5 1500 5§ 15.00
5 1500 § 15,00
5 1500 § 1500
L] oo $ 1500
5 300 § 1500
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Moadel Tratfic Code continued

1
w02
s

04

w7
708

710
m
n2

LI

0211
802 (3)
802 (a)
802 (5)

-3

»07
808

1006
1007

1008
1008 5
1009

1010

1011

1012 (3)(3)
1012 (3in}
1013

1101 (1)

101 (8)g)

1101 (3)
1103
1104

1201
1202
1204
1205
1206
1207
1208 (6] o (%)

1402
1203
1404
1406
1407 (3)(a)
1407 {3)(b)
1407 (3)c)
1408
1414 2)63)
1414 (2Kb)
1414 2Ke)

Maodel Tratic Code continued

1502 {1} thru {4}
1502 {4.5)

1503

1504

239 (5){a)
239 (3)ib)
1704

Rights-of-way violations

Vehices approaching o enterng intersection.
Vehicie turning left

Entering through highway-stop o yield ntersection
Vehicle ntering roadway

Operation of vehicie approached by emergency vehicle

Obedience to raliroad signal

Certain vehicles must stop at RA crossing

Maving heavy equin at AR crossing

Ston when traffic oostructed

Emerging fram or entering aliey, drveway or bidg
Driving 6n mountan hghways

Drivng n hghway wi e

Pedestrian violations

Ooedience to traflic control devices & traffic regs
Ped. right af way in crosswalks (venicie yield]

Ped. right of way in crosswalks {leaving cura)
Ped, right of way in crasswalks (venicle aapr rear]
Ped right of way in crasswalks (3 gnals)
Crossing at other than cromwalk

Pedestran in whee'chair on highway

Dravng through salety rone orohibted

Drwvers to exercise due care

Oriver & Pedestrian yeld to perion w/ disaniites

Turning & stopping violations
Hequired pos tion and methad of turning
Umitations on turning araund

Turming moverments % required Lgnals

Driving. overtaking & passing wiolations
Dranng on nght side

Passing ancoming venicies

Overtaking a venicle on the lefl

When avertaking on the Fignt (s permitted
Limitations on overtaking on the ieft

One way roads & rotary traffic slands
Drving on roadway lined far tratfic
Follawing too close

Crowd ng or threatening bicyclist
Coating pronbted

s g on dvded/controlied access hwy
Use of runaway wehicie ramos

HOV &HOT lanes

HOV & HOT lanes

Passing ‘ane (definition/penalty)

Speeding

1 to & over it

5 10 9 over mit
10to 19 over hmit
2010 24 over limt
2501 more over imit

Speeding - Low Power Scooters.

LP Scooter 1 to 4 aver

P Scoater 5.to @ aver

LP Scooter > 9 over

Saeeding [special nazardi)
Minimum speed regulation

Sared imits on elevated structures

Parking Violations
Starting parked vehicle
Parkiag or apandonment of vencles

Stopping, standing,arking pron bited i specified places

Parking at curb or edge of roadway
Unattended motor vehicle

Opening/ciosing vehicle doars

Parking prvileges for persons with dsaoiities

Other offenses

Careless Drving

Foilowing fire 3pparatus prohibited

Crossing fire hose

Foreign matter on highway pronib ted

Spilling laads

spilling (oads {no bodily injury]

Spilling ‘oads (causing badily injury)

Operating vehicie on aarks oroperty

Use of dyed fuel on highways pronibited (1st off |
Use of dyed tuel on highways pronibited (Znd off |
Use of dyed fusl on highways orohibited (3rd off |

e viotations
Riding on matereyeles [position)
Riding on moforeyeles (heimet requirements)
Dperating motortyc'e on roads lined lor traffic
Chngng to other vehicies (motorcycle nder]

Offenses by persans controlling vehides

Misusse of wireiess telephone (1t offense]
Misisse of wiretess telephone (2nd or subsequent)
Offenses oy persons controling vehices

Excessive Weight - Pounds (MTC 507 and 508)
110 1,000

1.001 - 1,000

1,001 -5,000

5,001 - 7,000

1,001 - 10,000

10,001 - 15,000

15,001 - 18,950

Over 19,750

TOWN OF BERTHOUD

SCHEDULE OF RATES, CHARGES AND FEES
2024

024
Fine

7000
000
7000
7000
.00
7000
7000
1500
Joo0
000
100.00
10.00

B T R R R RV Vv
L Y Y S T Y IV

15.00
30.00
1500
30.00

1500
1500
7000

70.00
7000

B T A A A R R
B TP T g

L 7000 5
s 7000

7000

10000
100.00
100.00

000
100.00

L R R R

Summans.
0 00
000

200 00
6500
12500
100 00

8
PR BR NP BD BB BB BB

W s

30.00
7000
115.00

PRV
PR R

Summans

50,00
75.00
100,00
100.00
5000
3000

TR RT S e
R

30 00

15.00
1500
1500
15.00

100.00

B
[ERT RSV Sy

15000

1500

B

1,000.00
5.000.00

B TR
E
8

W e

.00
100.00

w s
-1
8
W

3000

5 w000 $
s 1500 §

3] 1500 %
s 2500 %
03 per pound overweght
05 per pound overweight
07 per pound overweight
10 per pound overwegnt
15 per pound overweght
25 per pound overwe ght
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024

1500
1500
1500
1500
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
1500
15.00
15.00
1500

15.00
1500
1500
15.00
1500
15.00
1500
1500
1500
1500

1500
1500
15.00

15.00

1500
15.00
15.00
1500
1500
15.00
1500
15.00
1500
1500
1500
15.00
1500

15.00
15.00
15.00
1500
15.00

15.00
15.00
1500
1500
1500
1500

1500
15.00
1500
15.00

1500
1500

15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
SUMMONS

15.00
1500
1500

19,00
15,00
15.00
1500

15.00
15.00
15.00

1500
1500



Administrative Fees

Liquar License

Lguor
Marjuana
Telephone, per account

General Business License

Huiding Cantractor License

Trash Hauler License- annual renewal required

Milk Delivery License- annual renewal required

Door-io-Door solicitor - annual renewal required

Vendor - Jan L thra Dec. 31

Second nand/antique store - annual renewal regured

Mobile Hame Park - annual renewal required

Tree Contractar's Licente - annual renewal required

Pet License neutered/ipayed

Pet License intact

Pet lieense for senior resident owner

Replacement Tag

“Returned check

Late payment

Notficatian of turn-off fee / door nanger

Non-res.dental TURN OFF fee - Busness hours Mon - Thurs Sam - dpm

Non-resdentai TURN ON fee - business hours Mon - Thurs flam - dom

Filing fae ta certify accounts for nan-payment

Uity account transfer fee (charge to both buyer & sedler)

Berthoud Wa
WCLC - Backflow Prevention Nancompliance Fee / 1 - 30 Days Past Due
WCCC - Backfiow Prevent.on Noncompiiance Fee / 31 days past due
WCLE - Backflow Prevention Noncomotante Fee / 61 days past due
WCCE - Backflow Prevention Noncampirance Fee | 91 days pas due
Backfiow Non Compiiance Turn-ON Fee

Municipal Fee (por month per residence /n town fimits)

Hotary Fee

Photocogy, per page, per s.de 8-1/2 % 11 black

Photocopy, oer page, per side 8:1/2 3 11 color

Photocaqy, per page, per side any larger size, black

Photocopy per page, per side any larger size, color

DVD copy, each

Postage for mailing DVD

Passport fee

Passport ghata, 2 oNotos per iet

Surcharge on use of credit card for bu/iding perm t (aver $1000 purchase}

All lacal fees are statutory

New Leense

New License with Concurrent Review
Transier of Dwnership

Art License

Beer and Wine Leense

Brew Pub License

Ciud Ueense

Hote! & Restarant License

Hotel & Restarant License w/Optional Premises
Liquor Licensed Drug Store

Optional Prem ses Licenie

Racetrack License

Resort Camplex License

Retal Gaming Tavern License

Aeta Lguor Store Lieense

Tavern Urense

Vinter's License

A Galery Permit

Hed & Breakfast Permit
Change of Location

Change in Coorporation/LLE (per person
Manager Registration

Special Events Liquor Permit - 3 2% and Liguor

New Agoication Fee (Plus annual icense fee)
Transfer Application Fee (Plus annual icense fee)
Ceater Busness Type 1 (0 - 300)
Center Business Type 2 (301 - 500)
Center Business Type 3 (501 +]
Optional Premises Cultivation
Marjuana Infused Product Mig
Occupational Key

Support License

Caregwer Regisirations

Change of Ownershin

Fach Add new owner or Auioc Person
Corp/LLC Change (per person]

Change of Trade Name

Change of Lacation

Modification of Premses

Duplieate Lcense

Duplicate Occupatonal License
Dupficate Registration

Otcupaton Tax License

Transaction Fee - per transaction

TOWN OF BERTHOUD

SCHEDULE OF RATES, CHARGES AND FEES

2024

based an customer request
based an custamer request

1 Cross Control Connection (WCCC) & Backflow Prevention Program NonCompliance Feas
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50 00
250 00
$12.00/yr

wo

2000
100.00
250,00
2500
25000
5000

25,00
55.00/space
45.00

10 00
2000

o charge
250

2500
1000

3000

3000
3000

000
2000

w Bwwnewvea

v

T R R R RV

No Fee
10000
250.00
500.00
90.00
$9.02/mantn
5.00
020
050
050
100
500
200
3500
1000

3% of purchase orice over $1000

"o os

L T PP P

statutary
1,000.00
1,000,00
750.00
arzs
14875
175.00
1125
17500
17500
12250
17500
175.00
17500
17500
17500
175.00
17500
100.00
2500

100.00
75.00
100 00

AU A A A A A A A W A W e

3,200.00
3,200.00
2,500 00
2,500.00

MUV B B BB NB BB R BB NGB W e e



DESCRIPTION

Reports

Fingerprints

Background check

Sex offender

DESCRIPTION

Initial report
supplemental reparts, per page

Resident, first card

Resident, each additional card
Non-res:dent, first card
Non-res.dent, each additianal card

Indiwdual, each
Includes fngerarints and photo

Resident, per vehicle
Non-resdent, per vehicle

Per bond [misdemeanor, petty offense & municpal onkv)

Streetcut, per cut minor - £3s than 50 square feet
Street cut, per cul major - 50 square feet and over
Street cut - drvefcur/gutter /sdewalk/encroachment/aliey

Open cut-additional fees per square foot

Open cut-additional fees per square (oot (paved within tne last 5 years)

TOWN OF BERTHOUD
SCHEDULE OF RATES, CHARGES AND FEES
2024

2020
s 3.00
5 0.50
$ 10.00
s 500
s 15.00
5 5.00
s 800
H 000
5 000
(] w000
s 45.00

2024
s 100 00
§ 150 00
s 50 00
52 50 x 3q feet
§7.50 x 1q feet

Page ol 17



DESCRIPTION

WATER

Usage charges.

5/8 & % inch tag
1ineh tap
1% inch tap
2 inch tap
3incn tap
4inch tap
6nch tap
Binchtap
10 inch tap
12 inch tap
Nan-potable

5/8.& % ncn tag
1inchtap
1% inch tap
2inch tap

A inch tan
4inch tap

& inchtap
Binchtap
10inch ap
12 nch tap
Non-gotable

Qut-of town
5/8 & % incn tap
1inen tap
1% inch tap
2inehtap
3.nch tap
4inchtap

6 nchtap

& nchtap
10 nch tap
12inch rap
Non-gotable

In-Town - per

5/8 8 % nen tap, first 24,000 gallons
Linch tap, First 60,000 gallans

2 incn rap, first 192,000 gallons.

In-town - per 1000 gallons

5/8 & X inch tap, over 24,000 gallons + lrat 24,000 gal. fee
1inch tap, over 50,000 galions + first 60,000 g
2:nch tap, over 192,000 gallons + first 192,000 gal fee

- per 1000 gallons

Forst 24,000 gallons
Over 24,000 gailons

T
5/8 & % inch tag, first 24,000 gallons
1inch tap, first 60.000 gallons

Qut-of town, per 1000 gallons
5/8 & % incn tap, over 24,000 gallon + first 24,000 gal fee
Linch tap, over 60,000 galians + 75t 60,000 gal. fee

TOWN OF BERTHOUD

SCHEDULE OF RATES, CHARGES AND FEES

2024

Pagebol 17

B R R VY B L R R

e P A PRV ee v

wu

w e

2169
ne
%16
nn
az 8z
nas
w901
20715
29001
ass 04
1269

2604
91
I
045
5136
A5.75
130 82
248 59
18 02
546 %0
1269

141

LLE)
a6l
a8

661
661

1320
120



WATER continued
DESCRIPTION

MULTI-FAMILY

EDUCATIONAL

Non patable system

Bulk

Pump Station

Berthoud Water Cross Control

Misc. water faes

TOWN OF BERTHOUD

SCHEDULE OF RATES, CHARGES AND FEES

2024

5/8.& t inch tap, first 24,000 gallons
Linch tap, fifst 60,000 gallons

1% inch tap, first 120,000 gallans
2inch tap, first 192,000 gallons

& inch tap, first 500,000 gallons

8 nch tap, first 1,200,000 gallons

Per 1000 gallons

5/8.& % inch tan, over 24,000 gallons + Frst 24,000
11nch tap, aver 60,000 galions + first 60,000 galion fee

1% nch tap, over 120,000 gallons + first 120,000 gallon fre
2 inch tap, over 192,000 gallons + first 192,000 gallans lee
4incn tap, over 600,000 gallons + first BOR,000 gallon fee

6 inen tap, over 1,200,000 gallons + first 1,200,000 gallon

Per 1000 gallans
Up 10 192,000 gallons
192,000+ galions.

S/8& % inch tap, firvt 24,000 gallons.
1 mch tap, 13t 60,000 galiond

1 % inch tap, first 120,000 gallons
1% inch tap, variance

2 mch tap, first 192,000 gallans

ot -
5/R & % inch tap, aver 24,000 gallans + first 24,000 gal fes
Linch tap, over 60,000 gallons + first 60,000 gallan fee

1 % ineh tap, over 120,000 gallons + first 120,000 gallon fee
2inch tap, ower 192,000 gallons » first 192,000 gallans lee

5/8 & X inch tap, fiest 24,000 garlons
1:neh tap, frst 60,000 gallons

5/8 & % nch tap, over 24,000 galions + first 24,000 gal fee
1inch Lap, over 60,000 galions + frst 60,000 gal fee

per 1000 gallons

Hydrant meter deposit

Usage, per 1000 gallons

Hydrant meter daily rental

High Pressure Zone

weeo) Program
WCEC - Backfiow Prevention Noncompliance Fee / 1- 30 Days Past Due
WCLE - Backfiow Prevention Noncompiance Fee / 31 days past due (1o wanver of fine allowed)
WCCC - Backfiow Prevention Noncompliance Fee / 61 days past due {no warver of fine allowed)
WCEC - Backfiow Prevention Noncompliance Fee / 91 days past dur (10 waver of fine aliowed]
91 days past due resuits in disconnecton of service
Backfiow Non Compliance Turn.ON Fee

Late payment
Natification of tirn-aff fee / door nanger

Nan-resdental TUAN OFF fee - usiness hours Mon - Thurs Bam - dpm based on customer request
Non-cesdental TURN ON fee - business nours Mon - Thurs $am - dem based 04 Customer request
Filng fee to certify accounts lor non-payment

Uniity account transter fee {charge 1o both buyer & seiier)

Page 7ol 17

"o e W

o W wu

w

B

$500/day

130
130
3180
330

180

any
807

153
353
353
353
153

7.07
7a7
rar
7a7

313
an

1067
1067

a7

2,500 00
(FXTY

NoFee
100.00
25000
500.00

40,00
1000
30.00
3000

30.00

2000



TOWN OF BERTHOUD
SCHEDULE OF RATES, CHARGES AND FEES

2024
DESCRIPTION
WASTEWATER 024
Line Fee - per manth s 2744
Usage Fee, per 1000 gallans of water average a Jan & Fed 3 662
Uft Station Fees Campion 5 aay
Bomar $ a7
Ruergen H aa7
Heran Lakes 5 a4r
STORM WAT
w028
DESCRIPTION
1000 square fest or leis (base rate) s 600

Over 1000 5quare teet (1 100 square foot increments) $37/1004q ft + base
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TOWN OF BERTHOUD
SCHEDULE OF RATES, CHARGES AND FEES

2024
BLANNING & BUILDING DEPARTMENTS
DESCRIPTION 2024
BUILDING PERMIT FEES
PERMIT FEE PLAN REVIEW FEE
* $50 ADMINISTRATION AND $50 TECHNOLOGY FEE WILL 8€ ADDED
Residential Construction Taole 1-A, 1997 URC 50% of Permit Fee
Non-Res dential Construction Tadle 1-A, 1997 UBC B5% of Permit Fee
Basement Finish Tale 1-A. 1997 UBC H 100 00
Manufactuced Homes Tanie 1-4, 1997 UBC 50% of Permit Fee
Mobile Home Install H 65000 50% of Permit Fee
Moved Buidings Tanie 1-A, 1997 UBC 50% of Permit Fee
New Master Plan Review Only Permat Tale 1-A, 1997 UBC 50% of Permit Fes
Repeat Master Plan Review Fee s 100 00
Work not specifically isted-Resdential Tabie 1A, 1997 UBC 50% of Permit fre
Waork not specifically lated-Commercal Tavie 1-A, 1997 UBC §5% of Permit Fre
Temgorary Certificate of Occupancy $600 / 30 davs
MS4 Perm t-Berthoud Erosion Control permit 550 determined by MOU
M54 Violation with bulding permit issuance 2x buiding permit fee
M54 Viaiat an without building permil issuance 500 per day after 48 hours
OVER THE COUNTER ONE-STOP FEES
* $25 ADMINISTRATION AND $25 TECHNOLOGY FEE WILL BE ADDED TO ALL OVER THE COUNTER/ONE-STOP PERMITS
Arr Conditoning 5 100 00
Demolition 5 75.00
Furnace Regiacement 5 100 00
Gas Plong 5 10000
Hot Water B ] 100 00
Hot Water Heater 5 10000
Raafing/Ae Roofing (Residential) 5 100.00
Water Serv.ce Line Repair s 10000
Wastewater Service Une Repair ) i
OTHER/MISC FEES
Investigation Fee 2xpermit fee
Re-nipection Fee H 8500
- way T Right-of Way Aol ication $ 2500
Right-of-Way Permil estension/reviaan 5 25.00
Rgnt-of- Way inspection Fee 41132 per hour
Street cul, ger cul MIAGE - less than 50 square feet 3 100 00
Street cut, 087 cul major - 50 square feet and over 5 150 00
Street cul - drive/eurb/gutter/sidewalk/encroachment/ s 50.00
Open cut-additianal fees per square foor $2.50 x 3q feet
Open cut-add tional lees per square foot (paved within the fast 5 years) 5750« 5a feet
Barthoud Water Cross Control Connection (WCCC) & Backflow Prevention Program NonCompliance Fees
WCCL - Backflow Prevention Noacampiance Fee / L - 30 Days Past Due Nofee
WCCE - Backflow Prevention Noneompliance Fee / 31 days past due {no waver of fine allowed) $ 100.00
WCLL - Backfiow Prevention Noncompiiance Fee / 61 days 0ast due {n0 wawver of fine allowed) 5 250.00
WLCK - Backflow Prevention Noncompliance Fee / 91 days oast due {10 waiver of fine allowrd) 5 50000
91 days past due resuits n duconnecton of Lenvice.
Backflow Non Complance Turn-ON Fee 5 90 00
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TOWN OF BERTHOUD

SCHEDULE OF RATES, CHARGES AND FEES

2024
DESCRIPTION 024
ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEES
* ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEES WILL BE ADDED TO ALL PERMITS WHERE ELECTRICAL WORK IS INVOLVED
RESIDENTIAL CREATING NEW UVING SPACE-BASED ON SQUARE FOOTAGE
0o 1000 square leet 5 10000 $ 100.00
1001 to 1500 square feet 3 15000 5 150 00
1501 to 2000 square feet 5 20000 S 200 00
Each addit.onai 100 square feet (over 2000 sq feet) 5 1000 5200 +510 for each addl ft
ALL OTHER BASED ON VALUATION Cast
$1.00 1O $2000 00 5 100 00
5200 + $10 for each additional
ER 52000

oveRs 51000 over 52000
Residential Solar s 500 00
Mobile Home/Trave| Traler $150 per space
Re-inspection Fee s 500
Temporary Construction Meter 5 8500
Permanent Meter Inipection H 8500
ELECTRICAL PLAN REVIEWS
Resident 50% of Electrcal Permit Foe
Non-Residential 65% of Electrical Permit fee

USE TAX
Tawn of Berthoud Use Tax 15 4% of construct.on matenals and faed rquipment and s based
upon S0% of the total project valuation uniess a specific breakdown of materals and fised

s ded 10 the Buiding Deo: Larimer County nas an additonal K% use tan

(Apphcaton fees are 10 reimburie the Town for staff and consultant costs assocated w
deveiopment review and the processng of development agpicat ona

APPLICATION FEES 2024
Neighoorhood Master Plan s 1.500 00
Administrative Piat Review & Action $ 300,00
Appeal to Administrative Decision s 35000
Comp Plan Amendment s 50 00

Telecommunicatons Tower 1050 00

Plat Amendment s 300 00
Time Exteasion for Plat/Plan s 150.00
Vacation of Plat s 30000
tot e Mesger s 300 00
Amendment 1o PUD - Test fArchitecture 5 350 00
Amendmant to PUD - Plan s 550 00
Annexation 5 1,500 00
Preliminary 5 1,400.00
Fral Plar s 800 00
Minor Subdivision s 700.00
Preiiminary Development Plan s 00,
Finai Deveiopment Plan 5 800,00
Rezoning/Zoning H 650,00
J 3 750 00
Specal/Condtonal Use Review 3 00,00
O/l & gas driling and produttion $1000 per well
Historic Buiiding Alteraton/Demol tion 5 100 00
Variance $20000
Right of Way and Easement Per vacaton s 20000
Wawer § 5000
Sign Permit [new oniy) 150.00
Development 5ign Deoosit 50,00
2nd TRC Mesting 250,00
Flood Develapment Permit 75000
Flood Development Varance 20000
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Planning & Building continued

DESCRIPTION

TOWN OF BERTHOUD

2024

In addition to the Applicatian Fees, the following development review deposits shall be provided ta the Town at the time of submittal of

3 Develapment Review Application. At such time as expenses are in excess of the development review fee depos t, subsequent deposts

shall be requested by the Town The amaunt of the additianal deposit wil be based an the status of the project and outstanding issues,

Ali final charges will be based on actual ime spent and actual consultant charges.

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW DEPOSITS

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW FEES

Negnborhood Master Plan
Annexation

Prefiminary Subdivison Plat

Final Subdivsion Plar

Minor Subdwision Plat
Zoning/Reroning
Site Plan

Use by Special Review

Use by Special Review {oil and gas]
Variance - per varance

ROW and Easement ¥acation - ger vacation
Lot Line Merger

Comp Plan Amendment
Appeals of Adminstrative Decisian
Vested Rights
Felecommunications; new facity
Prelim Plat Amendment
Final P'at Amendment
Waiver
Prelim Dranage Plan Review
Lessthan 1 acre

1tal9acres

201099 acres

100 + acres
Final Drainage Plan Review
Lessthan 1 acre

11019 acres

20t099 acres

100 + acres
Fiood Develooment Permit Review
Flood Develogment Variance Review
Review of Prelminary 115

Less than 1 acre

119 acres

20 99 acres

100 + acres
Review of Final TIS

Less than Lacre

1-19 acres

20 - 99 acres

100 + acres

Met-a District

statt

Code Enforcement
Forester/Aborist

Planning Techaician

Seqor Banner

Planming Director

Engineer

Bulding Official

Parks and Recreat on Directar
Streels Department Supervisor
Public Works Director

Town Administrator
Consultant

Depasit

SCHEDULE OF RATES, CHARGES AND FEES

2024

Deposit

$750.00 + $15 unit + 515 acre
$750.00 +§ 20 unit + 520 acre
NR

$750 + 515 unit + 515 acre NR

Page 110117
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5,000.00
5,000 00

51,000

$1.000

$3,000 00
52,500 00
$3,500.00
2,500.00
15,000.00
1,000.00
50000
150 00
150.00
150,00
150,00
51,000.00
6,000.00
#,000.00
100,00

25000
50000
1,000.00
1,500.00

500.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
2.500.00
5,000.00
3,500.00

250.00

500.00
1,000.00
1.500.00

500 00
1,000 D0
2,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00

Per Hour Rate
6500
65.00
65.00
80.00
105.00
105.00
100.00
85.00
85.00
100,00

120.00
as billed by consultant



TOWN OF BERTHOUD

SCHEDULE OF RATES, CHARGES AND FEES

2024
Planning & Building continued
DESCRIPTION 2024
IMPACT FEES
ROAD IMPACT FEES
Land Use
RESIDENTIAL (per hausing unit]
1250 or less 5 2.083.00
1,251-2.700 5 2,973.00
2,701 or mare s 3,657.00
NONRESIDENTAIL
Industsial per 1000 st building s 961.00
Retail/Restaurant per 1000 sf building 3 4,025.00
Al Other Per 1000 sf building 5 1,888.00
OTHER IMPACT FEES Unit Amount
7.5 acres of parkland per 1,000
Park Land Dedication Bl s S0
Parks & Recreation
Residental (per housing umt) 1250 or less 3 3.398.00
Residental (per housing unit) 1.251 - 2,700 3 4,806 00
Resdental {per housing unit) 2.701 or more $ 5892.00
Raw Water System Investment SFE 1 245.00
Water Plant Investment Tap size
3/4 nch 3 5,900.00
Linch B 10,350.00
1-1/2inch s 34,500.00
2ineh 5 55,200,00
over 2 based an project
Waste Water Plant Investment Tap sze
3/4 inch 5 5,995.00
Tinch 3 15,000.00
1-1/2.inch s 23,980.00
2inch 5 48,000.00
ower 2 inch based an project
Storm Water Investment .84 per imperyous 5 (ot based an project
Public Faclties
Resdental (per housing unit) 1,250 or less s 581,00
Residental |per housing unit] 1,251- 2,200 s 222,00
Resdental (per hous ng unit) 2,701 or mare 5 1.007.00
Nonresidential
Industrial per 1000 5f building 5 1,263.00
Retail/Restaurant per 1000 sf bulding 3 4,684.00
Al Other per 1000 st buiiding 5 5,945 00
Schoo! District SHE

Larimer = §1,182.00, Weld = $750.00

Page 12 0f 17



DESCRIPTION

ATHLETIC FIELDS.

PARKS, RI AT

Tier | Park Rentals {na sheiters, basic service)
Half day - resident < 50 people
Half day - nonresident < 50 people
Full day - resident 51-99 peapie
Full day - nonresdent 51-99 paopie

Tier W Bark Rentals (shelters, cequests]
Half day - resident < 50 people
Half day - nonresident < 50 people
Full day - resident 51-99 peapie
Full day - nonresident 51-99 people
Pianeer Park - il pavilions (3)

Banners - put up & take down

Orange Fenre-put up & taxe down
Special Event Rental - Specifie Critera/Permit required

Athietic Fieid Per haur / Per field / Per day

Athletic Feld Season 11 week season / Per fieid / Per day
Baseball Field per hour / Per field / Per day
Basebal Field Lignts per field / Per hour -
Athletic Field intial setup field, paint
Athletic Feld subsequent aainting fwithin 5 days)
Softoal fence install

Baseoall Field prep

ATION CENTER

Mountain Ave
Otner graund locations.

not (o exceed 3 months

1/5 hour minimum

TOWN OF BERTHOUD
SCHEDULE OF RATES, CHARGES AND FEES
2024

s

v

w

LRy Py R e

Page13af 17

2024

2000
2700
4000
5500

4000
5300
80.00
95,00

200,00

150.00
7500

Special Event permit $200
$150 first day/ 365 each add/



DESCRIPTION

RECREATION

TOWN OF BERTHOUD

SCHEDULE OF RATES, CHARGES AND FEES

2024

2024

500,00

Brochure full page ad 250 00

Brochure nalf page ad

1500

Laie Registration

Youth it Si s 68,00

Uittie Sluggers (Ages 3-4) s 68,00

T-Ball {Ages 5-6) 5 7200

Basenall |Ages 7-8) 5 4200

Basenall [ages 9-12) 5 130,00

Baseball (Ages 13-1a) S 68,00

Littie r bblers {Ages 4.6] 5 8800

Basketball (15t Bth) s 6800

Little Lombardi's (Ages 4-5) s 78.00

Fiag Football {Ages 5-11) B 68.00

Lttle Stekers (Ages 3 a) 5 6600

Youth Soccer (Ages 5-8) '3 18,00

Youth Soccer (Ages 9-12 5 34 00

Soccer {13 and up) 5 45 00

Futsal {4 week intro to sport]

Softball - Spring s 120,00
8 under Softball Spring s 13500
10 under Softball Spring s 145 00
12 under Soltball Spring. s 165 00
14 under Soktball Spring s 16500
18 under Soltball Spring

Saftball - Fall s 110,00
8 under Softaall Fall s 12500
10 under Softbail Fall 5 125.00
12 under Softoall Fall " 145,00
14 under Softball Fall 5 145 00
18 under Softhall Fall 5 85 00

Youth Volieyball s 68.00

Little Spikers s 8300

CARA, Crass Cauntry 5 11500

CARA Tennis s 11500

CARA Track 4 9000

Cam £y 6500

Pickleball League (2 person feam) P 125.00

Summer Camp

h activi he town limits s 7400

Little Sluggers (Ages 3-4) 5 00

T-Ball (Ages 5-6] 5 #2.00

Basebail (Ages 7-8) § 82.00

Baseball (Ages 9-12} 150.00

Baseball (Ages 13-14) B TR OO

Little Diribbiers (Ages 4-5) s 93,00

Basketnal (151 -tn) S 78.00

Little Lombardi's (Ages 4-5] g 8800

Flag Footoall (Ages 5-11) B3 78.00

Littie Strikers {Ages 3-a) 5 78.00

Youth Soccer [Ages 5 -8 G 85.00

Youth Soccer {312 5 104.00

Soccer (13 and up)

Saftoal - Spring 5 130.00
& under Softball 5pring s 145,00
10 under Saftball Spring 5 155.00
12 under Softball Spring 5 175.00
14 under Softball Spring s 195.00
18 under Softball Spring

Softoall - Fall 5 120.00
& under Softoall Fall s 13500
10 under Sofroall Fall s 13500
12 under Saftball Fall 3 15500
14 under saftoall Fall 5 155.00
18 under Saftball Fall 5 98 DO

Youth Volleyball % 78.00

Little Spikers 5 9100

CARA Cross Country 5 12500

CARA Tennis, s 125.00

CARA Track 5 7500

Pickleball League (2 person team} < 14000

Lacrasse
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DESCRIPTION

BECREATION con't

Adult drop-in activity

Picieball Towrnament

Softba| - Co-ed - Summer (8 games » playolfs]
Softball - Co-ed - Spring (6 games]
Baskettall 545 Men's league (B weeks)
Basketnall 3v3 ieague (8 weeis)
Volleyball - Women's

Volleyoal - Coed

Kickball - Co-ed

Wiffieball Tournament

Adult Soccer (6v6]

Adult Flag Foataal {6v6]

BECREATION CENTER

Recreaton Center Daly Admision
General Admissons
Child (Under 5]
Youth (6-15)
Adult (16-59)
Senars (604)

Punch Card (J0)
Chid Waten Per hour

Recreation Center Memberships
Applicaton fees
Family (2 aduits, up ta 4 children]
Individaals
Manthiy Subscription
Family (2 aduits, up to 4 children)
Yauth {6-18)
Adult (19-59)
Semor (50+)

Annanl Famity (2 aduits, up 10 4 children)

Additionsl Family Members/oerson
Youth (6:18)
Adurt [19-59)
Seniors (604
Replacement Fob Fee
Carporate Membersnip Rates
Annual

1.5 Employees

1-10 Employees

1-15 Fmployess

1:20 Emoloyees
Silwer ineaker Membershio Rates

Sifver Sneaker Contract: rembursement par vist nan-prime,
Facility Rentals After Mours: Add 550 per Hour

Retervation Deposit
Parties of 100+

Reservation Depost (w/Aiconol]
»

Hour

Full Day,

Gymnasium

Hour, Sporting

Per Mour, Court Sporting Event

Fub-Day, Sportng

TOWN OF BERTHOUD

SCHEDULE OF RATES, CHARGES AND FEES

10% discount from aduit daily fees.
No punch card offerred
one tme fee, waved durng
promotional times/periods

12th manth free with annual
membershig pad upfront n ful

Employee membership discount
Empioyee membershio ditount
0%

Empioyee membershio discount

20%
Employes membership discount

Qutside cantract

Consistent flat rate, wil bill any
additional damage, this s 100%
refundanle

Must have soecial Event Permit to
allow Alcohol

Full Day i3 8 hours, w/30% discount

Full Day 15 B haurs, gym space &
prime ipace, therefare no
additonal discounts

2024
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$17 season/S 7 oer

6500

nso00
550.00
550.00
335.00
315.00
33500
12500
550.00
55000

300
5.50
700
5.50

126.00
350

60.00
30.00

6500
2700
4500
2700
780.00

%000
1230

2400
1000

780.00
1,560.00
2.340.00
112000

5300/52.50
50.00

10000
20000

7800
437,00

130.00
6500



DESCRIPTION
RECREATION CENTER con't

Birthday Partes

specil Events

Other Event Space
Waggener Farm Park Shelter

Aguaties
Paol Rentais P

Hour

Lewsons.

Package 1!

10 chddren

Each additonal chid
Each additonal aduit

Additonal 1/2 e

Package 2:

Nel Party (64)

20 cnidren w/2 chaperanes
Each sdditional enid

Each addtiona’ adult
Additonal 1/2 haur

Cralt or Artisan Vendar Booth Fee - Per Booth/Day
Food/Prepacked Merchandise Trucks - Per Day
Farmer's Market

120
Full Day

Pool Aentals, Per Hour (2 Haur Minimum|
Up to 200 people
Lifeguard Training
Resident
Non Resdent
Swim Lessons - Four Weeks [Tues/Thurs)
Revdent
Non-Resdent
Swim Lessons - Four Weeks (Sat]
Recdent
Non-Resdent
Swim Lessons - Five Weeks (Tues/Thurs)
Resident
Non-fes dent
Swim Leasons - Five Weeks (Sat]
Reudent
Non Resident
CARA swim team
45 minute cass
60 minute clats
Private Swim Leisons (4 lessons)
Resdent
Noa-Resident
Private Swim Lessons (8 lessans)
Resident
Non-Resident
Sem) Prvate Lessons { 4 Lessans)

Residenr

Nan Resdent

TOWN OF BERTHOUD

SCHEDULE OF RATES, CHARGES AND FEES

Incudes one hour i party room
and admisson with unlmted
access, no cake of utencis

covering the admision cost

Allows parents to extend ther
Barty raom time

Includes one hour (n party room
3nd one naur in gym on ane court
Baly, 50 Cake ar uteneis

single Date
Hi

55 per levson

5% per lesson

$5 per lesson

55 pel

per class
per ciass

528 per lesson

526 per Iesson

$20/per lesson/person , for 2
oeopie with same sl abdty

2024

10x10 or Food Truck
10w10
10x10
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024

155.00

550

700

39.00

550

19.00

5500
7500
2500
24000
400.00

2500

40,00
80.00

250.00

20300
21300

2000
5000

2000
2500

50,00
60.00

25.00
3500

550
575

11200
11200

208 00
218 00

160 00

17000



DESCRIFTION

BECREATION CENTER con't

Fitness
Group FAness Classes
Finess Class w/mempenshp
Contracted Classes.
Speciaity Fee Based Casses
g (per hour-1.on 1)
15e L1
5 Seswons
10 Sessians

dy & Team Trainng
1 Session
5 Sessions
10 Session
Rec Center Programs
Contract Casses
Non-Contracted Classes
Senor Sports Gym Shulfiepaord
Pohiebal
Senior volleyball free agent
Senor volleyba gue

Faciity Sponsorships Recreation Center Sponsor

All Star Sponsor

Champion Sponsor

Speoal Event Sponsorsnips Tite Sponsor
Partner Sponsor
individusl Sponsor

Iuly 3rd Event Sponsorshios Freworks Sponsor

Entectainment §ponsar
Red, White, and Blue Sponsar
Stars and Stripes Sponsar

per class

TOWN OF BERTHOUD
SCHEDULE OF RATES, CHARGES AND FEES
2024

fer 1 hour per session s

per 1 haur per

an 5

Ber 1 hout per session B

per 1 hour per sesvan 5
per 1 hour per sesson 5
per 1 hour per sesson s

o w

Gon s
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024

10/30 Spit
600

50.00
47.50
45.00

4000
3800
3500

70/30 Spit

a0.00

$25 se44100/$5 50 per
5500

500

12500

3,500.00
2,200.00
1,200 00

475.00
1.000 00
15000

7,500.00
3,00000
1,000.00

500.00



